

5 August 2022

## **ASX Announcement**

Murray River Organics Group Limited (Subject to Deed of Company Arrangement) (Receivers and Managers Appointed) ACN 614 651 473 ("the Company") Grant Thornton Australia Limited Level 22, Tower 5 Collins Square 727 Collins Street Melbourne VIC 3008 GPO Box 4736 Melbourne VIC 3001 Australia

T (03) 8320 2222

## **Appointment of Deed Administrators**

We refer to our previous ASX Announcement dated 9 February 2022 where we advised of the appointment of Matthew James Byrnes and Andrew Stewart Reed Hewitt, of Grant Thornton Australia Limited, as Administrators of the Company.

Please be advised that the second meeting of creditors of the Company was held on 17 June 2022. At the meeting, creditors resolved to accept a Deed of Company Arrangement ("Deed") as proposed by Alt Finance Pty Ltd. The Deed was executed on 8 July 2022.

Further updates on the proposed re-capitalisation of the Company will be released to the market by way of further announcements in due course.

The contact details of the Deed Administrators are:

Grant Thornton Australia Limited Level 22, Tower 5, Collins Square 727 Collins Street Melbourne VIC 3008

Tel: +61 38663 6628 Email: isaac.provost@au.gt.com

www.grantthornton.com.au ACN-130 913 594

Grant Thornton Audit Pty Ltd ACN 130 913 594 a subsidiary or related entity of Grant Thornton Australia Limited ABN 41 127 556 389 ACN 127 556 389. 'Grant Thornton' refers to the brand under which the Grant Thornton member firms provide assurance, tax and advisory services to their clients and/or refers to one or more member firms, as the context requires. Grant Thornton Australia Limited is a member firm of Grant Thornton International Ltd (GTIL). GTIL and the member firms are not a worldwide partnership. GTIL and each member firm is a separate legal entity. Services are delivered by the member firms. GTIL does not provide services to clients. GTIL and its member firms are not agents of, and do not obligate one another and are not liable for one another's acts or omissions. In the Australian context only, the use of the term 'Grant Thornton' may refer to Grant Thornton Australia Limited ABN 41 127 556 389 ACN 127 556 389 and its Australian subsidiaries and related entities. Liability limited by a scheme approved under Professional Standards Legislation.